Medicaid Waiver Services I/DD Waiver Services Schedule of Rates HPMMIS Provider Number: National Provider Identifier Number:

Name of Agency:	
Address:	
Geographical Service Area:	

Effective Date: August 8, 2023 Issued 12/08/23 for Maui County only

MAUI WILDFIRE SERVICES

Event Type	Place of Service	Procedure Code	Modifier	Type of Waiver Service	HPMMIS Procedure	Unit	¹Rate Start Date 8/8/23
HH	12, 21, 31, 99	T2025	U6	Temp Rate Adjustment Personal Assistance/Habilitation, 1:1	Personal Care	15 Minute	\$2.35
НН	12, 99	T2025	UN	Temp Rate Adjustment Personal Assistance/Habilitation, 1:2	Personal Care	15 Minute	\$1.26
НН	12, 99	T2025	UP	Temp Rate Adjustment Personal Assistance/Habilitation, 1:3	Personal Care	15 Minute	\$0.91
НН	12, 21, 99	T2025	U7	Temp Rate Adjustment Personal Assistance/Habilitation, 2:1	Personal Care	15 Minute	\$4.28
НН	12, 21, 99	T2025	U4	Temp Rate Adjustment Personal Assistance/Habilitation, 3:1	Personal Care	15 Minute	\$6.22
НН	12, 21, 99	T2025	HM	Temp Rate Adjustment Personal Assistance/ Habilitation, Registered Behavior Technician, 1:1	Personal Care	15 Minute	\$3.75

НН	12, 21, 99	T2025	U9	Temp Rate Adjustment Personal Assistance/ Habilitation, Registered Behavior Technician, 2:1	Personal Care	15 Minute	\$5.20
НН	12, 21, 99	T2025	UD	Temp Rate Adjustment Personal Assistance/ Habilitation, Registered Behavior Technician, 3:1	Personal Care	15 Minute	\$6.64
OC	14, 33	S5140	U7	Temp Rate Adjustment Residential Habilitation, Adult Foster Homes, Tier 1 (no bed size requirement)	Habilitation, Residential, Waiver	Day	\$29.31
OC	14, 33	S5140	U8	Temp Rate Adjustment Residential Habilitation, Adult Foster Homes, Tier 2 (no bed size requirement)	Habilitation, Residential, Waiver	Day	\$37.79
OC	14, 33	S5140	U9	Temp Rate Adjustment Residential Habilitation, Adult Foster Homes, Tier 3 (no bed size requirement)	Habilitation, Residential, Waiver	Day	\$46.27
OC	14, 33	T2016	U7	Temp Rate Adjustment Residential Habilitation, Licensed Homes, Tier 1 (no bed size requirement)	Habilitation, Residential, Waiver	Day	\$31.69
OC	14, 33	T2016	U8	Temp Rate Adjustment Residential Habilitation, Licensed Homes, Tier 2 (no bed size requirement)	Habilitation, Residential, Waiver	Day	\$43.68
OC	14, 33	T2016	U9	Temp Rate Adjustment Residential Habilitation, Licensed Homes, Tier 3 (no bed size requirement)	Habilitation, Residential, Waiver	Day	\$54.03
OC	14, 33	T2016	U6	Temp Rate Adjustment Residential Habilitation, Adult Therapeutic Living Program	Habilitation, Residential, Waiver	Day	\$153.45

OC	14, 33, 99	T1004	U7	Temp Rate Adjustment Additional Residential Supports	Habilitation, Residential, Waiver	15 Minute	\$1.74
AD	99	H2032	U7	Temp Rate Adjustment Adult Day Health, Tier 1	Day Care Services, Adult, Tier 1	15 Minute	\$0.91
AD	99	H2032	U8	Temp Rate Adjustment Adult Day Health, Tier 2	Day Care Services, Adult, Tier 2	15 Minute	\$1.11
AD	99	H2032	U9	Temp Rate Adjustment Adult Day Health, Tier 3	Day Care Services, Adult, Tier 3	15 Minute	\$1.30
AD	99	H2032	UA	Temp Rate Adjustment Adult Day Health, 1:1	Day Care Services, Adult, 1:1	15 Minute	\$2.38
AD	99	H2032	UB	Temp Rate Adjustment Adult Day Health, Registered Behavior Technician, 1:1	Day Care Services, Adult, Per 15 Minutes	15 Minute	\$3.75
HL	99	H2015	U1	Temp Rate Adjustment Community Learning Service, Group, Tier 1	Habilitation, Day, Waiver	15 Minute	\$1.29
HL	99	H2015	U2	Temp Rate Adjustment Community Learning Service, Group, Tier 2	Habilitation, Day, Waiver	15 Minute	\$1.67
HL	99	H2015	U3	Temp Rate Adjustment Community Learning Service, Group, Tier 3	Habilitation, Day, Waiver	15 Minute	\$2.06
HL	18, 99	H2015	U4	Temp Rate Adjustment Community Learning Service, Individual	Habilitation, Day, Waiver	15 Minute	\$2.48
HL	18, 99	H2015	UN	Temp Rate Adjustment Community Learning Service, 2:1	Habilitation, Day, Waiver	15 Minute	\$4.41
HL	18, 99	H2015	UP	Temp Rate Adjustment Community Learning Service, 3:1	Habilitation, Day, Waiver	15 Minute	\$6.34
HL	18	H2015	U9	Temp Rate Adjustment Community Learning Service, 1:2	Habilitation, Day, Waiver	15 Minute	\$1.32
HL	18	H2015	UA	Temp Rate Adjustment Community Learning Service, 1:3	Habilitation, Day, Waiver	15 Minute	\$0.95
HL	99	H2015	U6	Temp Rate Adjustment Community Learning Service, Registered Behavior Technician, 1:1	Habilitation, Day, Waiver	15 Minute	\$3.75

HL	99	H2015	U7	Temp Rate Adjustment Community Learning Service, Registered Behavior Technician, 2:1	Habilitation, Day, Waiver	15 Minute	\$5.24
HL	99	H2015	U8	Temp Rate Adjustment Community Learning Service, Registered Behavior Technician, 3:1	Habilitation, Day, Waiver	15 Minute	\$6.74
HL	12, 99	G9012	U6	Temp Rate Adjustment Community Navigator, in community	Other Specified Case Management	15 Minute	\$3.18
HL	02	G9012	U1	Temp Rate Adjustment Community Navigator, by telehealth	Other Specified Case Management	15 Minute	\$2.98
СТ	18, 99	S9445	U6	Temp Rate Adjustment Discovery and Career Planning, Benefits Counseling	Employment	15 Minute	\$3.80
СТ	02	S9445	U3	² Temp Rate Adjustment Discovery and Career Planning, Benefits Counseling, by telehealth	Employment	15 Minute	\$3.61
НВ	18, 99	T2015	U6	Temp Rate Adjustment Discovery and Career Planning	Employment	15 Minute	\$3.47
НВ	02	T2015	U3	² Temp Rate Adjustment Discovery and Career Planning, by telehealth	Employment	15 Minute	\$3.11
НВ	18, 99	T2019	U5	Temp Rate Adjustment Individual Employment Support, Job Development	Employment	15 Minute	\$3.31
НВ	02	T2019	U6	Temp Rate Adjustment Individual Employment Support, Job Development, by telehealth	Employment	15 Minute	\$3.16
НВ	18, 99	H2025	U5	Temp Rate Adjustment Individual Employment Support, Job Coaching	Employment	15 Minute	\$3.08
НВ	02	H2025	U6	Temp Rate Adjustment Individual Employment Support, Job Coaching, by telehealth	Employment	15 Minute	\$2.75
ОН	12, 99	S5150	U6	Temp Rate Adjustment Respite Hourly, 1:1	Respite Care - Agency	15 Minute	\$1.84

ОН	12, 99	S5150	U7	Temp Rate Adjustment	Respite Care -	15	\$1.00
				Respite Hourly, 1:2	Agency	Minute	
OH	12, 99	S5150	U8	Temp Rate Adjustment	Respite Care -	15	\$0.72
				Respite Hourly, 1:3	Agency	Minute	
ОН	12, 99	T1002	U1	Temp Rate Adjustment	Respite Care -	Day	\$35.65
				Respite Daily, 1:1	Agency		
ОН	12, 99	T1002	UE	Temp Rate Adjustment	Respite Care -	15	\$5.44
				Respite Hourly,	Agency	Minute	
				Registered Nurse, 1:1			
OH	12, 99	T1002	UF	Temp Rate Adjustment	Respite Care -	15	\$2.80
				Respite Hourly,	Agency	Minute	
				Registered Nurse, 1:2			
OH	12, 99	T1002	UG	Temp Rate Adjustment	Respite Care -	15	\$1.92
				Respite Hourly,	Agency	Minute	
				Registered Nurse, 1:3			
OH	12, 99	S5150	U2	Temp Rate Adjustment	Respite Care -	15	\$2.84
				Respite Hourly,	Agency	Minute	
				Licensed Practical			
				Nurse, 1:1			
OH	12, 99	S5150	U3	Temp Rate Adjustment	Respite Care -	15	\$1.51
				Respite Hourly,	Agency	Minute	
				Licensed Practical			
				Nurse, 1:2			
OH	12, 99	S5150	U4	Temp Rate Adjustment	Respite Care -	15	\$1.06
				Respite Hourly,	Agency	Minute	
				Licensed Practical			
				Nurse, 1:3			
CS	12	S5120	U6	Temp Rate Adjustment	Chore - Agency	15	\$1.94
				Chore		Minute	
ΑI	99	S0215	U6	Temp Rate Adjustment	Non-Emergency	Mile	\$0.45
				Non-Medical	Transportation		
				Transportation			
PD	12, 99	T1000	UA	Temp Rate Adjustment	Nursing care in home	15	\$5.94
				Private Duty Nursing,	by Registered Nurse	Minute	
				Registered Nurse, 1:1			
PD	12, 99	T1000	UB	Temp Rate Adjustment	Nursing care in home	15	\$3.05
				Private Duty Nursing,	by Registered Nurse	Minute	
				Registered Nurse, 1:2			
PD	12, 99	T1000	UC	Temp Rate Adjustment	Nursing care in home	15	\$3.18
				Private Duty Nursing,	by Licensed Practical	Minute	
				Licensed Practical	Nurse		
	10.0-	F14.0.0.5		Nurse, 1:1		1	D4 55
PD	12, 99	T1000	UD	Temp Rate Adjustment	Nursing care in home	15	\$1.68
				Private Duty Nursing,	by Licensed Practical	Minute	
				Licensed Practical	Nurse		
	11.12.11			Nurse, 1:2			
CT	11,12,14	97535	AE	Temp Rate Adjustment	Training and	Hour	\$16.40
	33,49,99, 02			Training and	Consultation,		
	02			Consultation, Dietician	Dietician		

СТ	11,12,14 33,49,99, 02	97535	АН	Temp Rate Adjustment Training and Consultation, Psychologist	Training and Consultation, Psychologist	Hour	\$21.95
СТ	11,12,14 33,49,99, 02	97535	HI	Temp Rate Adjustment Training and Consultation, Behavior	Training and Consultation, Behavior	Hour	\$37.50
СТ	11,12,14 33,49,99, 02	97535	96	Temp Rate Adjustment Training and Consultation, Behavior Analysis Designee	Training and Consultation, Behavior	Hour	\$22.50
СТ	11,12,14 33,49,99, 02	97535	GN	Temp Rate Adjustment Training and Consultation, Speech	Training and Consultation, Speech	Hour	\$19.04
CT	12, 99, 02	S9129	U6	Temp Rate Adjustment Training and Consultation, Environmental Accessibility Adaptations	Training and Consultation, EAA	Hour	\$22.42
СТ	11,12,14 33,49,99, 02	97535	GO	Temp Rate Adjustment Training and Consultation, OT	Training and Consultation, OT	Hour	\$19.04
СТ	11,12,14 33,49,99, 02	97535	GP	Temp Rate Adjustment Training and Consultation, PT	Training and Consultation, PT	Hour	\$19.04
CT	11,12,14 33,49,99, 02	97535	U1	Temp Rate Adjustment Training and Consultation, Specialized Medical Equipment and Supplies	Training and Consultation, SME	Hour	\$19.04
CT	11,12,14 33,49,99, 02	97535	НО	Temp Rate Adjustment Training and Consultation, Licensed, Marriage Family Therapist, Clinical Social Worker, Mental Health Counselor	Training and Consultation, LMFT/LCSW/LMHC	Hour	\$11.61
СТ	11,12,14 33,49,99, 02	97535	TD	Temp Rate Adjustment Training and Consultation, Registered Nurse	Training and Consultation, Registered Nurse	Hour	\$23.77
НН	02	S5125	32	Maui Personal Assistance/Habilitation, 1:1, by telehealth	Personal Care	15 Minute	\$8.39

НН	02	S5125	UB	Maui Personal Assistance/Habilitation, 1:2, by telehealth	Personal Care	15 Minute	\$4.88
НН	02	S5125	HQ	Maui Personal Assistance/Habilitation, 1:3, by telehealth	Personal Care	15 Minute	\$3.59
НН	02	S5125	U2	Maui Personal Assistance/Habilitation, RBT, 1:1, by telehealth	Personal Care	15 Minute	\$18.75
AD	02	H2032	32	Maui Adult Day Health, 1:1, by telehealth	Day Care Services, Adult	15 Minute	\$8.83
AD	02	H2032	HQ	Maui Adult Day Health, Group, by telehealth	Day Care Services, Adult	15 Minute	\$4.55
AD	02	H2032	U6	Maui Adult Day Health, RBT, 1:1, by telehealth	Day Care Services, Adult	15 Minute	\$18.75
НН	99	T2025	CR	Maui Retainer, PAB, per month	Personal Care	Per Service Month	\$1.00 per unit
AD	99	T2020	CR	Maui Retainer, ADH, per month	Day Care Services, Adult	Per Service Month	\$1.00 per unit
HL	99	H2016	CR	Maui Retainer, CLS-G, per month	Habilitation, Day, Waiver	Per Service Month	\$1.00 per unit
HL	99	H2021	CR	Maui Retainer, CLS-IND, per month	Habilitation, Day, Waiver	Per Service Month	\$1.00 per unit
НВ	99	T2015	CR	Maui Retainer, DCP, per month	Employment	Per Service Month	\$1.00 per unit
НВ	99	T2019	CR	Maui Retainer, IES-Job Development, per month	Employment	Per Service Month	\$1.00 per unit
НВ	99	T2018	CR	Maui Retainer, IES-Job Coaching, per month	Employment	Per Service Month	\$1.00 per unit

Place of Service Codes: (02) Telehealth (11) Office (12) Home (14) Group Home (18) Place of Employment/Worksite (21) Inpatient Hospital (31) Nursing Home (33) Custodial Care Facility (49) Independent Clinic (99) Other unlisted fac

Rates are inclusive of all applicable taxes.

¹Maui wildfire services effective August 8, 2023, through August 7, 2024, with Appendix K waiver amendments #8 and #9 applies to Maui County participants impacted by the Maui wildfires disaster.

²Maui wildfire services effective November 1, 2023, through August 7, 2024, with waiver amendment #7 and Appendix K waiver amendments #8 and #9 applies to Maui County participants impacted by the Maui wildfires disaster.

Any and all expenditures and services to participants beyond the Department of Health case management authorization are subject to non-payment.

Medicaid waiver services are not billable during periods of participant long-term institutionalization or periods of suspension of the waiver.